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General information 
 

Use only authorized parts. Any damage or malfunction caused by the use of 
unauthorized parts is not covered by Warranty or Product Liability. 
Any unauthorized use or copying of the contents or any part thereof is 
prohibited. This applies in particular to trademarks, model denominations, part 
numbers, and drawings. 
 
Instructions for use 
This spare parts list contains no safety regulations and is merely intended to 
assist in the ordering of spare parts. 
For information about operating, servicing, or repairing, the relevant Safety 
and operating instructions must be consulted at all costs. 
Please observe the safety instructions listed in the relevant Safety and operating 
instructions! 
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RV100 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

10 PNNA Engine withFrame 1

20 PNNA Base Plate with Exciter Unit 1
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Service, repair and wear part kits  Kits-4812334803 Service, repair and wear part kits 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

1 Service, repair and
wear part kits

Service, repair and wear part kits

1.1 4812334977 Repair kit, shock-absorber 1
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Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

1.2 4812334976 Repair kit, transmission 1

1.3 4812334975 Repair kit, exciter unit 1

1.4 Service kit 1

2 Refurbishing kit Refurbishing kit

2.1 4812334974 Refurbishing kit - covering 1

2.2 Refurbishing kit -
decals

Refurbishing kit - decals 1

3 Field kit Field kit

3.1 4812334980 Vulkollan Plate 1

3.2 4812334979 Transport wheels 1

3.3 4812334978 Comfort handle 1

4 PNNA Lubricants and operating substances
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Service, repair and wear part kits  4812334977 Repair kit, shock-absorber 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

1 4812086319 Rubber Mounting 2

2 4812086320 Rubber Mounting 2

3 4812086316 Hex.Head Screw 4

4 4812086317 Spring Lock Washer 4

5 4812086318 Plain Washer 4
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Service, repair and wear part kits  4812334976 Repair kit, transmission 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

1 4812086389 Centrifugal Clutch Assy. 1

2 4812086372 Belt 1

3 4812086337 Hex.Head Screw 1

4 4812086119 Washer 1

5 PNNA Washer 1

6 4812086418 Inner Belt Guard Assembly 1

7 4812086339 Pvc Seal 1

8 4812086245 Plain Washer 1

9 4812086301 Spring Lock 1

10 4812086337 Hex.Head Screw 1

11 4812086329 Pulley 1

12 4812086330 Washer 1 

13 4812086331 Schnorr Locking Washer 1 

14 4812086231 Hex. Head screw 1 

15 4812086169 Hex.Socket Set Screw With Cup Point 2
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Service, repair and wear part kits  4812334975  Repair kit, exciter unit 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

1 4812086323 Ball Bearing 2

2 4812086325 Oil Seal 1

3 4812086281 Key 1

4 4812086322 O Ring 2

5 4812086383 Oil Plug 2
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Refurbishing kits  4812334974 Refurbishing kit - covering 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

1 4812086421 Belt Guard Assembly 1

2 4812086345 Hex.Head Screw 2

3 4812086225 Spring Lock Washer 2

4 4812334991 Washer 2
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Field kits  4812334980 Vulkollan Plat 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

1 4812086359 Vulkollan 1

2 PNNA Hex. Head screw 2

3 4812086360 Bracket for Vulkollan 1

4 PNNA Self locking nut 2
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Field kits   4812334979 Transport wheels 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

1 4812086314 Wheel Axle Assembly 1

2 4812086313 Wheel 2

3 4812086190 Retaining Ring For Shaft 2
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Field kits  4812334978 Comfort handle 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

1 4812086423 Handle Complete Assembly 1

2 4812086397 Rubber Mounting 2

3 4812086398 Joining Plate 2

4 4812334870 Spring Lock Washer 2

5 PNNA Hex.head screw 2

6 4812086422 Handle pin 2

7 4812086280 Hex.Nut With Plastic Insert 2

8 4812086298 Nylon Bush 2 

9 4812086236 Locking pin with thread 1 

10 4812086237 Hex. nut 1 

11 4812086317 Spring Lock Washer 2

12 4812334894 Hex.Head Screw 2
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Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

13 4812334870 Spring Lock Washer 2

14 4812086229 Hex.Head Screw 2

15 4812086277 Plain Washer 2
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Engine with Frame   Engine with Frame 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

1 4812086396 Anti Vibration Stopper 2

2 4812086317 Spring Lock Washer 2

3 4812334894 Hex.Head Screw 2

4 4812334870 Spring Lock Washer 2

5 4812086229 Hex.Head Screw 2

6 4812086423 Handle Complete Assembly 1

7 4812086395 Engine Bolt Bracket Assembly 2

9 4812086225 Spring Lock Washer 8

10 4812086224 Hex.Head Screw 4

11 4812086417 Cage Assembly 1

12 4812086345 Hex.Head Screw 4

13 4812086245 Plain Washer 7

14 4812086301 Spring Lock 7

15 4812334875 Flange Hex Nut 4

16 4812086418 Inner Belt Guard Assembly 1

17 4812086337 Hex.Head Screw 3

18 4812086421 Belt Guard Assembly 1
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Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

19 PNNA Plain Washer 2

20 4812086339 Pvc Seal 1

21 4812086387 Engine 1

21.1 4812086350 Self Locking Nut 2

22 4812086277 Plain Washer 2

22 4812086314 Wheel Axle Assembly 1

23 4812086313 Wheel 2

24 4812086190 Retaining Ring For Shaft 2

25 4812086389 Centrifugal Clutch Assy. 1

26 PNNA Washer 1

27 4812086119 Washer 1

28 4812086337 Hex.Head Screw 1

29 4812086372 Belt 1

30 PNNA Set Deflector 1
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Engine with Frame   Service parts 

Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

1 4812086311 Spark plug 1

2 4812086410 Oil drain washer 2

3 4812086411 Rope, Recoil starter 1

4 4812086412 Element, Air cleaner(Dual) 1

5 4812086413 Knob, Recoil starter 1

6 4812086414 Knob, Reinforcement 1
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Base Plate with Exciter Unit  Base Plate with Exciter Unit 
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Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

1 4812086315 Base plate assembly 1

2 4812086186 Plug 1

3 4812086301 Spring Lock 4

4 4812086293 Hex. Head screw 4

5 4812086321 Rear Cover 1

6 4812086322 O Ring 2

7 4812086323 Ball Bearing 2

8 4812086324 Eccentric shaft 1

9 4812086281 Key 1

10 4812086325 Oil Seal 1

11 4812086326 Front Cover 1

12 4812086327 Conical Dented Washer 4

13 4812086328 Countersunk Head Screw 4

14 4812086169 Hex.Socket Set Screw With Cup Point 2

15 4812086329 Pulley 1

16 4812086330 Washer 1

17 4812086331 Schnorr Locking Washer 1
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Item Part No. Name Qty L C SN INFO

18 4812086231 Hex. Head screw 1

19 4812086319 Rubber Mounting 2

20 4812086320 Rubber Mounting 2

21 4812086318 Plain Washer 4

22 4812086317 Spring Lock Washer 8

23 4812086316 Hex.Head Screw 4

24 4812086416 Engine box assembly 1

25 4812086277 Plain Washer 4

26 4812086346 Hex.Head Screw 4

27 4812086423 Handle Complete Assembly 1

28 4812086298 Nylon Bush 2

29 4812086236 Locking pin with thread 1

30 4812086237 Hex. nut 1

31 4812086397 Rubber Mounting 2

32 4812086398 Joining Plate 2

33 4812334870 Spring Lock Washer 2

34 PNNA Hex.head screw 2

35 4812086422 Handle pin 2

36 4812086280 Hex.Nut With Plastic Insert 2
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